507129666 02/15/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7176506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZEP VEHICLE CARE INC.	11/04/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NCS VEHICLE CARE, INC.	
Street Address:	3330 CUMBERLAND BLVD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 700	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8513179

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-4588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: dpoirier@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DUNCAN POIRIER
Address Line 1: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47465-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUNCAN POIRIER
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=22061830#page1.tif source=22061830#page2.tif

507129666 PATENT REEL: 059113 FRAME: 0557

Control Number: 12075446

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, **Brad Raffensperger**, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

ZEP VEHICLE CARE INC. a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 11/04/2021 changing its name to

NCS Vehicle Care, Inc. a Domestic Profit Corporation

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 11/04/2021.



Bud Raddmaply

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 059113 FRAME: 0558

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Electronically Filed Secretary of State

Filing Date: 11/4/2021 9:44:04 AM

Article I

Business Name : ZEP VEHICLE CARE INC.

Control Number : 12075446

Article 2

The entity hereby adopts an amendment to change its name to the following new business name:

New Business Name : NCS Vehicle Care, Inc.

Effective Date : 11/04/2021

Article 3

The date of the adoption of the amendment was: 11/04/2021

Article 3

The amendment was duly adopted by the following method:

The amendment was adopted by a sufficient vote of the shareholders.

Article 4

The date of the adoption of the amendment was: 11/04/2021

Article 5

The undersigned does hereby certify that a request for publication of a notice of the filing of articles of amendment to change the corporation's name along with the publication fee of \$40.00 has been forwarded to the legal organ of the county of the registered office as required by O.C.G.A. 14-2-1006.1.

Authorizer Information

 Authorizer Signature : Michael T. Gillen
 Authorizer Title : Officer

PATENT REEL: 059113 FRAME: 0559

RECORDED: 02/15/2022